
THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) 

THE WHITE HOUSE OCTOBER 14, 1974 
WASHINGTON, D.C. TIME DAY 

6:50 a.m. MONDAY 

TIME -g ~ 
£ ~ 1-----..-----1 II II 

ACTIVITY 

In Out .. ill: 

6:50 The President had breakfast. 

7:51 The President went to the Oval Office. 

8:05 8:15 The President met with: 
David A. Peterson, Chief, Central Intelligence 

Agency/Office of Current Intelligence (CIA/OCI) 
White House Support Staff 

Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Deputy Assistant for 
National Security Affairs 

9:15 ? R The President talked with his Counsellor, Robert T. Hartmann. 

10:00 10:20 The President met with his Press Secretary, Ronald H. Nessen. 

11:30 11:41 The President met with: 
Fred Ward, free lance photographer 
Ricardo P. Thomas, White House photographer 

11:41 The President went to the Cabinet Room. 

11:41 12:40 The President met with leaders of the small business 
community. For a list of attendees, see APPENDIX 
"A. II 

Members of the press, in/out 

12:40 The President returned to the Oval Office. 

12:50 12:58 The President met with: 
Lewis A. Engman, Chairman of the Federal Trade 

Commission 
Philip W. Buchen, Counsel 

12:59 1:25 The President met with: 
Ray Garrett, Jr., Chairman of the Securities and 

Exchange Commission 
Mr. Buchen 

2:19 2:23 The President made a statement to the press upon signing his 
veto message for H.J. Resolution 1131, to extend the 
Continuing Resolution for 1975. 

Members of the press 

GPO, 1974 OL- 555-863 

Scanned from the President's Daily Diary Collection (Box 72A) at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library



THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN 

THE WHITE HOUSE 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 

DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) 

OCTOBER 14, 1974 
TIME DAY 

3:00 p.m. MONDAY 

TIME 

~--I-n---r---O-UI--~ ~ 

PHONE 
f---

"C 

" ~ ACTIVITY 

3:00 
3:30 

3:30 
4:05 

4:15 

4:45 
4:45 
4:45 

6:05 

6:10 

6:59 

8:00 

4:05 
4:15 

4:05 
4:15 

4:45 

5:37 
5:25 
5:25 

6:59 

? R 

The President met with: 
Rogers C.B. Morton, Secretary of the Interior 
L. William Seidman, Executive Director of the 

Economic Policy Board and Assistant for 
Economic Affairs 

Richard B. Cheney, Consultant 
Lt. Gen. Scowcroft 

The President met with: 
John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor 
Mr. Buchen 

The President met with: 
Earl L. Butz, Secretary of Agriculture 
Mr. Seidman 
Lt. Gen. Scowcroft 

The President met with: 
Mr. Marsh 
Mr. Buchen 

The President talked with Senator Jacob K. Javits (R-New 
York). 

The President returned to the second floor Residence. 

The President had dinner with: 
The First Lady 
Susan Ford 
Mrs. Thomas G. (Janet) Ford, the President's sister

in-law 

EJ/EJ 10/13/76 
GPO. 1974 Ol-,-555-863 



APPENDIX "A" 

Attendance not confirmed. 

MEETING WITH SMALL BUSINESS LEADERS 

The Cab ine t Room 
October 14, 1974 

The President 

Edward H. Richards, President of the Council of Small Business Enterprises 
(COSE), Cleveland, Ohio 

J. Michael Benz, Executive Director, COSE 
Bruno J. Mauer, President of the Independent Business Association of 

Wisconsin (IBA-W), Milwaukee, Wisconsin 
William J. Tetzlaff, Executive Director, IBA-W 
Timothy Hayes, President of the National Association of Small Business 

Investment Companies (NASBIC), Washington, D.C. 
Walter B. Stults, Executive Vice President, NASBIC 

Berkeley G. Burrell, President of the National Business League, Washington, 
D.C. 

John Lewis, Vice President of the National Small Business Association (NSB) 
Washington, D.C. 

Milton D. Stewart, Vice President, NSB 
Oliver O. Ward, President of the Smaller Business Association of New 

England (SBANE), Waltham, Massachusetts 
Lewis A. Shattuck, Executive Vice President, SBANE 
William Glover, SBANE 
Carlos Gomez, National Economic Development Association, Los Angeles, 

California 
John W. Hannon, President of the Smaller Manufacturers Council (SMC), 

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 
Leo MCDonough, Executive Director, SMC 
Allen F. Caldwell, Jr., President of CSRA Capital Corporation, Atlanta, 

Georgia 
Mrs. B~ter (Mary Lou) Grier, President of Boerne Plumbing Supply, Boerne, 

Texas 
John L. Komives, Director of the Center for Venture Management, Milwaukee, 

Wisconsin 
Reed M. Powell, Dean of the School of Business Administration, California 

State Polytechnic University, Pomona, California 
Leroy C. Tombs, President of Tombs and Sons, Inc., Bonner Springs, Kansas 

Kenneth R. Cole, Jr., Executive Director of the Domestic Council and 
Assistant for Domestic Affairs 

F. Lynn May, Staff Assistant, Domestic Council 


	Untitled.PDF.pdf



