THE WHITE HOUSE THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD						
1	Y BEGAN TE HOUSE TON, D.C		DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) OCTOBER 14, 1974 TIME DAY 6:50 a.m. MONDAY			
		PHONE				
TIME In Out		P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY			
	Out					
6:50			The President had breakfast.			
7:51			The President went to the Oval Office.			
8:05	8:15		The President met with: David A. Peterson, Chief, Central Intelligence Agency/Office of Current Intelligence (CIA/OCI) White House Support Staff Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Deputy Assistant for National Security Affairs			
9:15	?	R	The President talked with his Counsellor, Robert T. Hartmann.			
10:00	10:20		The President met with his Press Secretary, Ronald H. Nessen.			
11:30	11:41		The President met with: Fred Ward, free lance photographer Ric a rdo P. Thomas, White House photographer			
11:41			The President went to the Cabinet Room.			
11:41	12:40		The President met with leaders of the small business community. For a list of attendees, see APPENDIX "A." Members of the press, in/out			
12:40			The President returned to the Oval Office.			
12:50	12:58		The President met with: Lewis A. Engman, Chairman of the Federal Trade Commission Philip W. Buchen, Counsel			
12:59	1:25		The President met with: Ray Garrett, Jr., Chairman of the Securities and Exchange Commission Mr. Buchen			
2:19	2:23		The President made a statement to the press upon signing his veto message for H.J. Resolution 1131, to extend the Continuing Resolution for 1975. Members of the press			

HE WHITE	HOUSE	Т	HE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD		
HE WHI	Y BEGAN TE HOUSE TON, D.O		DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) OCTOBER 14, 1974 TIME DAY		
		PHONE	3:00 p.m. MONDAY		
TIME		P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY		
In	Out	ع ته			
3:00 3:30	4:05 4:15		The President met with: Rogers C.B. Morton, Secretary of the Interior L. William Seidman, Executive Director of the Economic Policy Board and Assistant for Economic Affairs		
3:30 4:05	4:05 4:15		Richard B. Cheney, Consultant Lt. Gen. Scowcroft		
4:15	4:45		The President met with: John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor Mr. Buchen		
4:45 4:45 4:45	5:37 5:25 5:25		The President met with: Earl L. Butz, Secretary of Agriculture Mr. Seidman Lt. Gen. Scowcroft		
6:05	6:59		The President met with: Mr. Marsh Mr. Buchen		
6:10	?	R	The President talked with Senator Jacob K. Javits (R-New York).		
6:59			The President returned to the second floor Residence.		
8:00			The President had dinner with: The First Lady Susan Ford		
			Mrs. Thomas G. (Janet) Ford, the President's sister- in-law		
	1		EJ/EJ 10/13/76		

Attendance not confirmed.

MEETING WITH SMALL BUSINESS LEADERS

The Cabinet Room October 14, 1974

The President

Edward H. Richards, President of the Council of Small Business Enterprises (COSE), Cleveland, Ohio

J. Michael Benz, Executive Director, COSE

Bruno J. Mauer, President of the Independent Business Association of Wisconsin (IBA-W), Milwaukee, Wisconsin

William J. Tetzlaff, Executive Director, IBA-W

Timothy Hayes, President of the National Association of Small Business Investment Companies (NASBIC), Washington, D.C.

Walter B. Stults, Executive Vice President, NASBIC

Berkeley G. Burrell, President of the National Business League, Washington, D.C.

John Lewis, Vice President of the National Small Business Association (NSB) Washington, D.C.

Milton D. Stewart, Vice President, NSB

Oliver O. Ward, President of the Smaller Business Association of New England (SBANE), Waltham, Massachusetts

Lewis A. Shattuck, Executive Vice President, SBANE

William Glover, SBANE

Carlos Gomez, National Economic Development Association, Los Angeles, California

John W. Hannon, President of the Smaller Manufacturers Council (SMC), Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Leo McDonough, Executive Director, SMC

Allen F. Caldwell, Jr., President of CSRA Capital Corporation, Atlanta, Georgia

Mrs. Bexter (Mary Lou) Grier, President of Boerne Plumbing Supply, Boerne, Texas

John L. Komives, Director of the Center for Venture Management, Milwaukee, Wisconsin

Reed M. Powell, Dean of the School of Business Administration, California State Polytechnic University, Pomona, California

Leroy C. Tombs, President of Tombs and Sons, Inc., Bonner Springs, Kansas

Kenneth R. Cole, Jr., Executive Director of the Domestic Council and Assistant for Domestic Affairs

F. Lynn May, Staff Assistant, Domestic Council